		×
                                                    Log in
                            Upload File
            	Most Popular
	Study
	Business
	Design
	Technology

 Light terminals – remote access only supported via terminal server solution based on Citrix Presentation
 Server Software. Available in B10 MR1/MR2 (M2.2.1/M2.3).
Page 15
7/23/2019 9159 NPO Introduction.pdf
 Section 1 · Module 1 · Page 15
 All Rights Reserved © 2007, Alcatel-Lucent
 3JK11311AAAAWBZZA Edition 6
 All Rights Reserved © Alcatel-Lucent 20079159 NPO
 9159 NPO B11 Operation & Administration
 B11 NPO Operation · Introduction 1 · 1 · 15
 1 Overview of A9159 NPO
 1.5 Configurations [cont.]
 (**) Same capacity as B9 RNO/NPA/LASER
 Cluster(based on V490)
 1048 NPO12000024000NPO 24000 (***)
 NPO Standalone machine(M4000)
 1048 NPO12000024000NPO 24000
 NPO Standalone machine(V490, M4000)
 1028 NPO6000012000NPO 12000
 NPO Standalone machine
 (V490)1026 NPO5250010500NPO 10500 (**)
 NPO Standalone machine
 (V880)1025 NPO400008000NPO 8000
 NPO Standalone machine(M4000)
 1017 NPO300006000NPO 6000
 NPO Standalone machine
 (V880, V490)1015 NPO250005000NPO 5000
 NPO Standalone machine(V880, V490, M4000)
 108 NPO100002000NPO 2000
 SMALL OMC-R
 + NPO embedded(V880, V490, M4000)
 -Cf. OMCR Conf 250NPO 250
 Embedded